
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022 -_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C22-0010, ISSUED TO MARINO 

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC., WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ, 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,000.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on January 11, 2022, adopted 

Resolution No. 2022-12, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

MARINO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC., WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ FOR THE CITY OF 

VINELAND FINANCE DEPARTMENT RENOVATIONS, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$396,950.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Finance has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Marino General Construction, Inc., Williamstown, NJ for the Finance Department 

Renovations, as authorized by Resolution No. 2022-12: said amendment is necessary due to 

design changes, price increases, unforeseen electrical upgrades, delivery delays, and will allow 

for additional contingency for emergent purposes.; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$20,000.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C22-0010, issued to Marino General Construction 

Inc., Williamstown, NJ, in the amount of $20,000.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

 Adopted:   

President of Council

ATTEST: 

     City Clerk

222



CiTY OFVINELAND
ffiEEE r7'S taunt G*9irE SETSO.'

hne6,2022

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Contract No. C22-0010
Finance Department Renovations
Marino General Construction, Inc.. Williamstown, NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Conftact No. C22-

0010, issued to Marino General Construction, Inc., Williamstown, NJ for the City of Vineland

Finance Department Renovations. This contract was authorized by Resolution No.2022-12,
adopted by City Council on January 11,2022.

The change order requested, for $20,000.00, is necessary due to design changes, price increases'

unforeseen electrical upgrades, delivery delays, and will allow for additional contingency for emergent

purposes. This change order represents an increase of approximately 5.038418% over the

original contract amount of $396,950.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

lv

Ro E. Dickenson,
Business

RD/rl
Encl.

sL

EI
Specidl afiangcmenE lot persons wilh disabilitios may be maate it rcqueslod in a.tvance by contacting the Busirress Administrator,s ollice et
85e79+1N0.



REQUI]S1' I'OIT CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

COV FINANCE DEPARTMENT RENOVATIONS

RECEIVE
MAY 20 202

CITY OF VINELAND

D

BUSINES S ADMIIT

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRAI'ION

DEPARTMENl.: FTNANCE

This is a request for change order # 1

PIlO.l IICIT \Allli

II{O\l S. BALDOSARO

t0 contmcl # C22-001 0 rbr'

Prc,J ect Name COV FI NANCE DEPARTh/ENT RENOVATIONS

Namer'Address ol'
Contrdctot': MARINO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION. INC,, PO BOX 802 IVILIIAMSTO'&}'I. NJ O8O9I

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pagcs if necessary to explain lour reasol]

and you nlusi attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Change order is necessary due lo design changes, price increases, unforseen eleclrical upgrades

and delivery delays. Also allowing for additional contingency for emergent purposes

396,950.00
SOriginal Contract Amount:

Amount of this change ordcr:

Prcvious Change Orders:

Total Rcvisetl Anrount:

20,000.00

s0.00

S

S
416,950.00

Print.rtl pc Ltr!'

Please provide lhe account number that the change order.,r'ill be charged to:

2-Or-44-90t5503-20002 T.a.:lnt! lD 3l6a
Account #

CC: Purchasing Division

AppRovED n". Susan Baldosaro

rr*OTE:
CHANGE ORDERS C.{Nn*OT EXCEED 207" OF THE OLICINAL CONTR.{CT AI}IOUNT

a



PROJECT: CONIRACT INFORMATION: Request \g inst A{9q4!910!
City OfVineland- Finance Dept
Renovations

Contract Fon Vineland City c22-0010
Hall- 5'r Fl. Finance Dep.-

Contract Date: 'll1422 Date: 4n7122

OWNER: ARCHIfECT:_
MMPF

i CONTRACTOR:

MARINO GC NC
PO Box 802, Williamstown,

NJ 08094

.l

j
qty of Vineland
640 E. Wood St.

Vineland NJ 08362

David Manders

Request Aqainst Allowance (RAA #3):
1. Electrical- S€e attached email, and change orders from USA Electtical- this was requestsd by City lT, aloIg with

some locations lr/ould not v{ork vJith system fumifure.

NOTE: lEms #1 in attached email tlIas not rcquir€d as he tro* was done dudng regular hours

COST: 55,413.3s (COR's # 2,3,4)

10% OH/P: $541.33
TOTAL: $5,954.68

2. Millwotft - Upgraded PLAM, and add microuave shelr- see attached from millrlvork vendor

COST: $494.00 + 10% OH/P - $543 00

3. Skim Coat Walls: CFO/Conf Roorn- lnstallmmer bead, pack out bwer wall, patch' sad-(l) man 3 days, plus

pa;nting when comdeted
COST: 52,660.00 + 10% OHIP = S2,926.00

TOTAL COST: $9,423.58

ilhe oriainal allorvance was

Thc net .t *g_.-by-pSyLryry rg*,gllgq X4!(Request Against Allorvance) *
lhe Contract Allowance balance prior to this RAA was 3,888.83

ilhe Contract Allowance rvill be (Decreased) in the amount of '9,423.58 i

includedSin RtiD rvould be
5,534.8s

ilhc new Conrract Allowance rvould be $0.00, and the amount

in an AIA Chan8e Order _

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RCHITECT ONTRACTOR OWNER

l.{iv1PF Marino GC Inc r City ofVineland

NJ Box 802

Williamstown NJ 08094 : Vineland NJ 08362

N D TITLE RINTED NAME AND TITLE n AND TITLE
Mnt

14
^Ya*h 'cFc.

s 10p00.0L
$ 5,111.17

|--_

99-t Y9$1----l
-.,1



'^"tl*lo DATE DATE 
sltalB?-'



,

!W.0s.01.2022

lrch itr:,-'lum itil Inc.
7|5 T.ai.,r \\ !'!trr('' (-\'!l;lr13\Dci . \,:'E Jal r\',v' t.)t.\ I r.)?

8i6 854.O+40

Changc 0rder Proposal ll01

9g$gs!]Ygtlg Joe

Proicct: City ofVineland - Finance COP#01 Site

HI

Olote For: Marino

Instaltation is not included, aud scope is limitcd to supplying the following:

Unprade olrslic laminrtc from slandrrd ADD: Sf,30.00

' Wilsonart L&'tdmarl Wood

Providc a Microwavr shclfat Kilcher F:levetion Add: S16.1.00

. Laminat€ inside ofexposed cabinet

Propal is bated on plans and tpect dded: <inter, &t >

Thls pr.posrl is good for 60 dayr from t}c d.t! roted .t thc loP ofth. docunctrt.

Erclusioosi lrslrllstioo, A1YI quatity Certiricllion ProgrrE labcliog, plrdbing, siDk bo\dk, feuc.ts, locks, .lrctrlcali Do

othcr $fork ls lrt ndcd or iopli.d .xc.pt s. listed in th. abovt scb.dulc of rvork

Ulless otberwis€ roted: Cabitcas rr. b$.d on AWI Custom grnde, full oveylry trith lldhmilr€ itaerior! sod plaltic L. trate

crlcriors. Llrninat. pricing b brscd or st.ndtrd lamlrllae selcction.

tUeg Engelke
Prasldant

certrtied

WBEN@ #@

Col linas*ood AI!}|itcqural Mill*orlr lnc Pagc I of I

!
SLli l0TAL: S

SAI l S T.{X 6.625%: 5

cRA:\.-l) ToTAl" (l)ELIvEItED): S 49J.00


